FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-18-2000



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

RECO.

101361131

PAIENIS UNL 1

ET

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trac	lemarks: Please record the attached original documents	ment(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type 4.28.00	Conveyance Type	ä		
(X) New	(X) Assignment () Security Agree			
() Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	() License () Change of Nat	me $\frac{2}{7}$		
() Correction of PTO Error	() Merger () Other			
Reel # Frame #	U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government)	Agencies A		
() Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	() Departmental File () S	Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies) () Mark if ac	rty(ies) () Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name (line 1) Borden M. Lar	son	April 25, 2000		
Name (line 2) William N. Sr	nook	Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)	····	Month Day Year		
	dditional names of association mention attached			
Receiving Party () Mark if action Name (line 1) Correct Craft,	dditional names of receiving parties attached	() If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)	mo.	receiving party is not domiciled in the United		
	States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation			
Address (line 2)	<u> </u>	must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) Orlando, FL 3	2809			
City State or Count				
Domestic Representative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Receiving Party of	only.		
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 40.00 OP 40.00 OP				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

> **PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0219**

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027		Pa	ge 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent Name	and Address	Area (Code and Telephone Number	407-841-2330	
Name _	Herbert L. A	Allen			
Address (line 1)	Allen, Dyer, Doppelt, Milbrath & Gilchrist, P.A.				
Address (line 2)	255 South Orange Avenue, Suite 1401				
Address (line 3)	Post Office Box 3791				
Address (line 4)	Orlando, Florida 32802-3791				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # _1_					
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) () Mark if additional numbers attached					
			mber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH	numbers for the same property).	
Patent Application Number(s)			Pate	nt Number(s)	
			DES. 409,972		
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.					
Patent Cooperation Treat (PCT)					
Enter PCT application number only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	cation number	PCT	PCT	PCT	
	PCT	PCT	PCT		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #1_					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$\frac{40.00}{0.00}\$ Method of Payment: Check Enclosed (X) Deposit Account () Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #\frac{01-0484}{0.00}\$					
Statement and Signa	ture				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. Horbert I. Allen. April 26, 2000					
Herbert L. Allen Name of Person Signing	Signat	ture	April 26,		
Ivame of reison signing	Signat				

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0220

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN PATENT NO. 409,972

WHEREAS, BORDEN M. LARSON of 14141 Winterset Drive, Orlando, Florida 32832; and WILLIAM N. SNOOK of 806 Lake Highland Drive, Orlando, Florida 32803; hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS, have made certain improvements or inventions in U.S. Design Patent 409,972; and

WHEREAS, CORRECT CRAFT, INC., of 6100 S. Orange Avenue, Orlando, Florida 32809, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for and in consideration of ONE DOLLAR, lawful money of the United States, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to United States Design Patent 409,972, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on the inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents.

001101111111111111111111111111111111111	-
We Witness Whereof, X have	hereunto set my hand and seal this
25th day of Cpril, 2000.	21 1
V	BORDEN M. LARSON
	William N. SNOOK
State of Florida : ss.	
County of Crauge:	

Subscribed and sworm to before me

Herbut aller

My commission expires:

Personally known to me.

RECORDED: 04/28/2000

Produced the following identification:

PATENT REEL: 010785 FRAME: 0221